

"HEERA PLAZA" 4 th Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur-08.

Ph. No. : 2760308, 2778506, (F) 2760310

Web : www.malupaper.com e-mail : info@malupaper.com,

CIN No.: L 15142MH1994PLC076009

Date: 03/08/2022

То

The Manager Department of Corporate Services

The National Stock Exchange of India "Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: malupaper

To

The Manager

Department of Corporate Services

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Floor 25, PJ Towers,

D alal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001.

Security Code: 532728

Sub

Submission of Newspaper copies of Board meeting Notice.

Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the Notice of the Board Meeting published in Loksatta, a Marathi daily newspaper in Maharashtra and Indian express - The English newspaper published in Nagpur.

The Notice for the Board Meeting scheduled to be held on 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 is also available on the website of the Company at <a href="http://www.malupaper.com">http://www.malupaper.com</a>.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Malu Paper Mills Limited

Mayuri Asawa

Company secretary & compliance officer

NAGPUR

M. No.: A50891

Unit II: Village Borujwada, Nagpur Saoner Road, Taluka- Saoner, Dist. Nagpur - 441 107.
Unit III: Village heti (Surla), Saoner Industrial Area, Taluka- Saoner, Dist. Nagpur - 441 107.

# OSBI

विश्लेषण विभाग, भारतीय स्टेट बँक, ४था मजला टॉवर क्र. ७, सीबीडी बेलापूर रेल्वे स्टेशन बिल्डींग, सेक्टर १९, सीबीडी बेलापूर, नवी मुंबई - ४००६१४

जीपीयु (ग्राफिकल प्रोसेसिंग युनिट) डेरकटॉप मशिनची खरेदी

भारतीय स्टेट बँकेने बोली क्र. GEM/२०२२/B/२३९२४६१ दिनांक ०१.०८.२०२२ द्वारे जीईएम पोर्टलमध्ये जीपीयु (ग्राफिकल प्रोसेसिंग युनिट) डेस्कटॉप मशिनची खरेदीसाठी विनंती जारी केली आहे. बोलीच्या सविस्तर कागदपत्रांसाठी कृपया जीईएम पोर्टलला भेट द्या.

दिनांक: ०३.०८.२०२२

स्वाक्षरी /-

उपमहाव्यवस्थापक (विश्लेषण)

# राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी कॅन्सर हॉस्पीटल आणि रिसर्च सेंटर . . तुकडोजी पुतळा, मानेवाडा चौक, नागपूर - ४४००२७.

जाहीर सुचना

प्रस्तुत जाहीर सुचना NABL Guidelines नुसार असुन कळविण्यात येते कि, राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी कॅन्सर हॉस्पीटल आणि रिसर्च सेंटर, नागपूर मध्ये पॅथालॉजी विमागातील वर्ष २००३ ते २००१ पर्यंतचे हिस्टोपॅथालॉजीचे स्लाईड व ब्लॉक व सायटोलॉजीचे वर्ष २००९ ते २०१६ चे स्लाईड नष्ट करण्यात येत असून रूग्ण अथवा त्यांचे अधिकृत नातेवाईक यांना त्यांचे स्लाईड किंवा ब्लॉक हवे असल्यास वरीष्ठ प्रशासकिय अधिकारी यांना वैध ओळखपत्र आणि लिखित अर्जासह दि. ०२ सप्टेंबर २०२२ पर्यंत सपर्क साधावा.

संपर्काची वेळ - सकाळी ९.०० ते दुपारी ४.०० (सोमवार ते शनिवार) दुरध्वनी क्र. ०७१२ - २७४४४४१, २७४८९९५. णे ब्लॉक नष्ट केल्यानंतर संग्णालय अथवा प्रशासन जवाबदार राहणार नाही. याची कृपया सर्वांनी नोंद घ्यावी.

\* कलमठ कणकवली

भाड्याने उपलब्ध (अटी-

शर्ती लाग्). 9921144656

LAND FOR SALE

ईगतपुरी, कर्जत, लोणावळा.

दापोली, डहाणूजवळ नदी,

8097641160/8625949963,

0070797337-1

डॅम, समद्रबीचला बंगलो

www.newunnati.in

पनवेल, कर्जत, इगतपुरी,

पाचगणी, अलिबाग, कोलाड,

ट्रिस्ट फार्महाऊस प्लॉटसाठी.

0070796628-1

लोपांवळा, पानशेत,

माणगाव- दापोली मार्ग.

8625949963/

8097641181.

नदीडॅम व्ह्यू, समुद्रदर्शनी

प्लॉट विक्रांविषयक

फार्म प्लॉटसाठी -

अलिबाग, पांचगणी, पानशेत,

/ 9820454428).

तयार ताबा फ्लॅट. सदगुरू

सृष्टी-तरंदळे रोड- कलमठ

वरीष्ठ प्रशासकिय अधिकारी

वषयक

- गणेशोत्सव विशेष 6यरा सवलत. 1 BHK (697) १७ लाख \* 1 RK टेरेस निअल-फ्लॅट (628) १५ लाख. \* व्या 1 RK (432) १२ लाख. **मवरां**ची दुकानगाळे विक्रीकरिता/

सार स्थळे ाधुर/

ाठी iera.com/

70795180-1

संबंधी **3HK Flats** mbers at

Vagar. ntkhana, ndhi

10901/2. 0071217-1

धी

यदित

MBAI

डे रोड-

मॉन्सून धमाका ऑफर कर्ज प्लॅन सुविधा. १ दिढ तासावर 3.4 प्लॉटसहित. अप्रतिम बंगली मिळवा फक्त 12/ 25 लाखापासून. बुकिंगसाठी-

96092-2

8097641160. 0070796616-1

9175284426/

सर्विसेस भविष्यविषयक

अस्ट्रॉलॉजी: गोल्ड मेडलिस्ट, जन्मकुंडली बनविणे, जुळविणे, जन्मकंडलीवरून तसेच हस्तरेषा-चेहरा, फोटोवरून आपल्या प्रश्नांवर सविस्तर भविष्य तसेच वास्तुशास्त्राचे महत्त्व, वास्तुशांतीचे साधे-0070796093-1 सोपे उपाय ५० पानांवर लिहून मिळतील. पाहिजे असल्यास हिंदी/ इंग्रजीमधून लिखाण मिळेल. (प्रश्नांची फी एकदाच सुरुवातीला स्वीकारतो.) नवग्रहांचे रत्ने, भाग्योदय यंत्रे. रुद्राक्ष इतर शुभवस्तू सुचिवतो व अनुष्ठान करून दिले जातील. मुख्य कार्यालय श्री. सुधाकर सदानंद जोशी. दररोज सकाळी १० ते संध्याकाळी ६, हस्तरेषा, ज्योतिषशास्त्र - कु. यशश्री सुधाकर जोशी, दररोज सकाळी १० ते संध्याकाळी ६. योगी निवास बंगला, पहिला मजला, किसन क्रॉस रोड, नवीन पोलीस क्वार्टर्सजवळ, मालाङ (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६४. 9670443708/ ९८२०६१२५७८. (वरील पत्त्याशिवाय आमची कुठेही शाखा अथवा प्रतिनिधी

महत्त्वपूर्ण निवेदन

0070790648-1

नाहीत.)

MALU PAPER MILLS LTD.
Registered Office: Heera Plaza, 4th Floor,
Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur. Ph: 0712-2760308 Fax: 0712-2760310 Email: contacts@malupaper.com Website: www.malupaper.com
CIN: L15142MH1994PLC076009

### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that "2/2022-23" meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday the 09th day of August 2022 at 3.00 PM at the Registered Office of the Company at Heera Plaza, 4th Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur – 440008 inter alia, to transact the

To consider, approve and take on record and approve the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022 along with the Limited Review report for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022.

To approve directors report along with annexures for the financial year 2021-22.

To appoint M/s. Khanuja Patra & Associates, Cost accountants as the cost auditors of the company for the financial year 2022-23.

To appoint Ms. Yuga Kothalkar as the secretarial auditor for the financial year

To appoint M/s. Samria & Co. Chartered accountants as the internal auditors for

To finalize the day, date and venue of ensuing Annual General Meeting To appoint Scrutinizer for Annual General Meeting.

Date: 01/08/2022

Place : Nagpur

To appoint depository for carrying out e-voting facility of Annual general meeting. Any other business with the permission of Chairman

The notice is also available on website of the Company http://www.malupaper. com and that on the website of BSE https://www.bseindia.com/ and NSE https://www1.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board For Malu Paper Mills Ltd. Sd/-

Mayuri Asawa

Company Secretary & Compliance officer (M. No-A50891)

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा, ट्रिब्युनल मुंबई खंडपीठ

सी.पी. (सीएए) /१५१/एम बी/२०२२ सह जोडलेले सी. ए. (सीएए) ६१/एम बी /२०२२

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ (२०१३ चा १८) च्या बाबतीत आणि

कलम २३० ते २३२ आणि कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या इतर लागू तरतुदी आणि त्याअंतर्गत तयार केलेले नियम वेळोवेळी लागू आहेत; आणि

शुभलक्सी इस्पात प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी) चे जेएसआर डायनामिक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरित कंपनी) एकत्रीकरण करण्याच्या

योजनेबाबत शुभलक्मी इस्पात प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अंतर्गत समाविष्ट असलेल्या या कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय जयका बिल्डिंग कमर्शियल रोड, सिव्हिल लाईन्स, नागपूर

.... याचिकाकर्ता कंपनी १/ हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी जेएसआर डायनामिक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ अंतर्गत समाविष्ट असलेल्या या कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय C/o. श्री शैलेश सुधीर जोगळेकर, एच न. २९३, सीता राम स्मृती बजाज रोड, धरमपेठ, नागपूर - ४४००१०. येथे आहे.

.... याचिकाकर्ता कंपनी २/ हस्तांतरित कंपनी

## याचिकेची सूचना

लक्षात घ्या की कलम २३० ते कलम २३२ आणि कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ आणि इतर लागू तरतुर्दीखाली शुभलक्ष्मी इस्पॅट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी आणि जेएसआर डायनामिक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, हस्तांतरित कंपनी यांचे एकत्रीकरण करण्यासाठी प्रस्तावित व्यवस्थेच्या आदेश्याकरिता हस्तांतरण कंपनी आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागीधारक याचिकाकर्ता कंपन्यांनी याचिका सादर केली होती आणि माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा, ट्रिब्युनल मुंबई खंडपीठाने २९ जुलै, २०२२ रोजी हि याचिका दाखल केली आणि ३० ऑगस्ट, २०२२ रोजी

जर तुम्ही या याचिकेला विरोध करू इच्छित असाल, तर तुम्ही याचिकाकर्त्याच्या अधिकृत प्रतिनिधीला तुमच्या किंवा आपल्या विकलाच्या स्वाक्षरीसह याचिकेच्या सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित केलेल्या तारखेच्या दोन दिवसापूर्वीपर्यंत, विरोधाचे कारण किंवा प्रतिज्ञापत्राची प्रत अश्या नोटिससह सादर करू शकता.

आवश्यक शुल्क सादर केल्यास आणि त्यासाठी मागणी झाल्यास याचिकाकर्त्याच्या अधिकृत प्रतिनिधीकडून याचिकेची प्रत उपलब्ध करण्यात येईल. दिनांक ०३ ऑगस्ट २०२२

> आशिष ओ. लालपुरिया आणि कंपनीसाठी, कंपनी सचिव

एसडी /

सीएस आशिष लालपुरिया याचिकाकर्त्यांसाठी अधिकृत प्रतिनिधी २०४, झी स्क्रेअर, एम. जी. रोड, समोर. बँक ऑफ बडोदा, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५७ ईमेल: ashishlalpuria@yahoo.co.in

MOIL- Adding S

सहीने पारीत केलेले आदेश.

केले आहे.

Regis

वस्तुली अधिका

बी-ब्लॉक, द्सरा माळा,

१) श्री. राजु विद्वलराव

वय : ४२, धंदा : व्यक पत्ता : प्लॉट नं.२, अंहि

पॅन क्र. AKOPD1303K

आणि प्लॉट नं.६२, बेट

दिघोरी उमरेड रोड, ना

वय : ५१, धंदा : व्यवस पत्ता : प्लॉट नं.१०८, वि

पॅन क्र. ARTPS6248J

आणि प्लॉट नं.५३, भोत

दिघोरी उमरेड रोड, नाग

ज्याअर्थी, उपरोक्त नमुद

१) ज्याअर्थी, समन्स सेवा सा

२) आपल्याला या न्यायास

प्रतिस्थापीत सेवेसाठी अज

दि. १७/०८/२०२२ रोजी

जात आहे. आणि आपल्यात

दिली जाऊ नये याकरीता क

आज दिनांक २१ जुन २०३

तुमच्या अनुपस्थितीत अर्ज/

२) श्री. विजय हरीभाऊ।

(ओ.ए.क्र.

Extracts of unaudited fina

Net profit /(loss) for the period

Sr No. **Particulars** Total income from operations

exceptional and /or extraordinar Net profit /(loss) for the period be after exceptional and /or extraor items)

Net profit/(loss) for the period af-lafter exceptional and /or extrac-

Total comprehensive income for the [comprising profit/ (loss) for the per-(after tax) and other comprehensive (after tax)]

6 | Equity share capital (Face value of ₹

Earnings per share from continuing operations (Face value of ₹10 each Diluted

Notes: . The above results, reviewed by the Audi Directors in its meeting held on 2" A auditors of the company. This state Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed fundamental June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange of the Stock Exch

format are available on the websites www.nseindia.com) and on the Company 3. Previous period's figures have been regr

Place: New Delhi

Date: 02.08.2022

• हर एक का

ओएनजीसी

5.

91

Write

10 m DUP

DILLI

UI SA

lukaj

Ibnoi



EASTERN OFFSHORE ASSET, KAKINADA (A.P.) **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)** 

For supply of Pour Point Depressant (PPD) for subsea umbilical operations for KG-DWN 98/2 Project

Eastern Offshore Asset, Kakinada invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed & interested vendors having experience in the field of Oil and Natural Gas for supplying 10000 m3 Pour Point Depressant (PPD) for subsea umbilical operations for KG-DWN 98/2 project with an objective to ascertain the experience criteria, Scope of Work, Special Conditions of Contract. EOI Meet on: 10-08-2022 at 11.00 hours.IST. Venue:Online. Last date for receipt of interest response:09-08-2022, 17.00 hours. IST. Note: For further details, please logon to our web site: https: I/tenders.ongc.co.in. Prospective vendors having the required capability may respond to this EOI and may send their comments and supporting documents latest by 09.08.2022, 17.00 Hrs.IST through e-mail: eoachem@ongc.co.in. In case of any queries, GM (Chem), e-mail:pundla\_sreenivasulu@ongc.co.in may be

HAR EK KAAM DESH KE NAAM

MALU PAPER MILLS LTD.
Registered Office: Heera Plaza, 4th Floor,
Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur. Ph: 0712-2760308 Fax: 0712-2760310

Email: contacts@malupaper.com Website: www.malupaper.com CIN: L15142MH1994PLC076009

### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that "2/2022-23" meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday the 09th day of August 2022 at 3.00 PM at the Registered Office of the Company at Heera Plaza, 4th Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur - 440008 inter alia, to transact the following business.

To consider, approve and take on record and approve the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022 along with the Limited Review report for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022

To approve directors report along with annexures for the financial year 2021-22

To appoint M/s, Khanuja Patra & Associates, Cost accountants as the cost auditors of the company for the financial year 2022-23.

To appoint Ms. Yuga Kothalkar as the secretarial auditor for the financial year

To appoint M/s. Samria & Co. Chartered accountants as the internal auditors for the financial year 2022-23

To finalize the day, date and venue of ensuing Annual General Meeting.

To appoint Scrutinizer for Annual General Meeting.

To appoint depository for carrying out e-voting facility of Annual general meeting

Any other business with the permission of Chairman.

The notice is also available on website of the Company http://www.malupaper. com and that on the website of BSE https://www.bseindia.com/ and NSE https://www1.nseindia.com.

> By order of the Board For Malu Paper Mills Ltd. Sd/-

Date: 01/08/2022

Place: Nagpur

Mayuri Asawa Company Secretary & Compliance officer (M. No-A50891)

## GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA. "e"-PROCUREMENT NOTICE WORKS DEPARTMENT

E-mail: ceworldbankprojects@gmail.com

5th corrigendum to Bid Identification No. CE-W.B.P. (0) - 27/ File No - P-IM-Misc.10/2008 (Pt.)

The tender invited for the work at (SI No. 12) i.e. Improve Deobandha- Chandahandi Road (ODR) from 22/00Km to 32 in the District of Nabarangpur under NABARD Assistance, ID No. 2022\_EICCL\_75618\_12 is hereby cancelled.

Sd/- Chief Engine World Bank Project, 0

OIPR-34003/11/0032/22



# Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

ed Office: - 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), li rate identity No. 4th floor, Zone II, Nyati Unitree Yedwada, Nagar Road F

# POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

(As per Appendix IV read with Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule Republic Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule Republic Republi (As per Appendix IV read with Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Ru

The aforementioned Borrower/Co Borrower having failed to repay the amount hereby given to the Borrower/ Co Borrower and the public in general that the und has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in expowers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act read with the above said Rules on this 30th Day of July of the year 2022.

The Borrower/Co Borrower mentioned herein above in particular and the public is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the proper subject to the charge of the KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED, having branch at 1st Floor, Plot No. 08, WHC Road, Near Shankar Nagar Dharampeth, Negpur-4 an amount of Rs. 31,02,795,07/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Two Thousan Hundred and Ninety Five and Seven Paisa Only) as on 10-03-2022 jogether we interest and other charges thereon at the contractular lates upon the footing of contracts and substitute interest, incidental expenses, costs and charges etc. 11-03-2022 till the date of full repayment and / or realization.

The Borrowers Attention is invited to the Provisions of Sub Section (8) of Sec 13 of respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset

respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of Apartmenton Gr. Floor, Built up Adm. 86:121sq. mts. "Devika Sakshi-2" along with undivided interest 14.268% in Plot Nos.6 and 7 (NIT Plot No. 159 & 160), Adm 159 + 160 sq. 540 sq. mts., House no.3919/6+7/001, Ward no. 57 Kh. No. 30/1 of Mouza – Ind. No. 47, Sheet no. 15, situated at Krushi Nagar, Indora, Taluka & District, Nagpurbounded as under: On the East: Plot no. 5 (NIT Plot no. 158), On the West: Plot no. 161), On the North Page. (In the South MIT Land Plot no. 161), On the North: Road, On the South: NIT Land

Date: 30.07.2022, Place: Nagpur

(Authorized Officer), Kotak Mahindra

# (a) pnb Housing

# APPENDIX -IV-A - E-AUCTION PUBLIC SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/(IES)

Char Ki Baat
E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Registered Office: - 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110001, Phones: -011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Web: - www.pnbhousing.com Registered Office: - PNB Housing Finance Ltd. Apartment No. 301, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 1 & 2, Gupta House, Ravindranath Tagore Marg, Civil Lines, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 4400 Notice is hereby given to the publicin general and in particular to the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) indicated in Column no-Athat the below described immovable property (les) described in Column no-Athat the below described immovable property (les) described in Column no-Dispersion of the secured Creditor, the constructive (Physical Possession of which has been taken (as described in Column no-C) by the authorized Officer of Mis PNB Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, will be sold or executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement of the Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the

|  |           |        | Loan no, Name of  | Demanded                | Nature of         | Description of Reserve FMD Least Date Date Date Description of Reserve FMD Least Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat   |                              |             |   |                            |                              |   |                     |
|--|-----------|--------|---|-------------------------|-------------------|---|------------------------------|-------------|---|----------------------------|------------------------------|---|---------------------|
|  | SI<br>No. | Branch | the Borrower/<br>Co-Borrower/<br>Guarantor(s)/Legal heirs<br>(Å)                                | Amount<br>& Date<br>(B) | possession<br>(C) | 11  | Reserve<br>Price (RP)<br>(E) | (10% of RP) | Last Date<br>of<br>Submission<br>of Bid | Bid<br>Incremental<br>Rate | Inspection<br>Date<br>& Time | Date of<br>Auction<br>& Time                | Encumber<br>Court 1 |
| No. of the last of | 1         |        | NHL/NAG/<br>1117/448935<br>Mr. Praveen Madhukar<br>Gantawar / Columbia<br>Hospital And Research |                         |                   | *ALL THAT piece and parcel of land<br>bearing Nagpur Improvement<br>Trust leasehold Plot No.7 in<br>Industrial Area and Industrial Basti<br>Scheme, containing by |                              | 9,450,000   | (G)<br>22.08.22                         | (H)<br>100,000             |                              | (J)<br>23.08.2022<br>11:00 AM<br>to 2:00 PM | (K                  |